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ADVANCEPRELIMINARY STATNT 

STOCKS OF CANADLAN BUTTER, CHEESE AND EGGS IN THE PRINCIPA 
	

OF CANADA 

NOVEMBER 1, 1940 

With Comparative Figures for last year and Comparati 
	

als 
for last month 

CREAMERY BUTTER 	DAIRY BUTTER 
	

CHEESE 
17EMBER 1, November 1, 

	

1939 	1940 
	

1940 	1939 

lb. 	I 	lb. 	lb. 	lb. 	I 	lb. 

Quebec 

Montreal 

Toronto 

Winnipeg 

Regina 
Saskat oon 

2,640,659 

14,094,869 

6335, 741 

7,474,731 

1,226,073 

3,860,477 (x) 364,647 

15,540,886 85423 10,138,866 

6,879.602 (x) 3,709,110 

6,879,601 16,610 569,530 

1 : 269.441 8,972 127,266 

388,540 

17,529,995 

5,303,753 

709,980 

144,903 

Edmonton 1,577,290 2,297,861 61.891 403,392 230,389 

Calgary 675,979 858,542 24,460 398,371 232,261 

Vancouver 2..261:995L2763010 14,677 445,294 486,243 

TOTAL 
9 CITIES 36,287,337* 3,349,420 221,730 16,156 ) 473** 25,026,064 

October 1, 1940 
(Revised) 41,382,656 286,259 -_14,232,396 

E G G S 

COLD STORAGE 	FRESH 	FROZEN 
ORTjThovemti 1, NOVEMBEUL NOVEMBER 1,1  Novethber 1, 

	

L 1939 	1940 	1940 	1939 

	

doz, 	doz. 	1 	lb. 

Quebec 

Montreal 

Toronto 

Winnipeg 

Re gina 
Saskatoon 

Edmonton 

Ca ).gary 

38,089 

944,514 

487,431 

452, 040 

172 $ 38 

180,224 

153,306 

55,926 5,832 

953,095 81,731 

623,921 110,660 

771,357 24,582 

209 : 571 3,C86 

246,663 6,156 
1.95,970 484 

84,272 

780,540 

1,612,845 

1,528,566 

3-,386 

327,808 

87,808 

93,312 

739,231 

1,220,994 

1,291,080 

36,640 

212,893 

64,672 

Vancouver 	366,965J 29 6211 7 	27404 	312,924 1 	171,061 

TOTAL 
9 CITIES 	2,794,.07 	3352,620 	25,95 	4,767,19 	3,829,883 

October 1, 1940 
(Revised) 	5,746,972 	447,159 	5,158,157 

*Peroentage Cities' Stocks of Dominion holdings (not In Transit) were: 

Oct. 1, 1939 713 	Oct. 1, 1940 70.8 
Nov. 1, 1939 71.6 	'.jv. 1, 1940 

**In addition there were 37,000 lb. Imported Cheese on hand. 

(x) Insufficient reports received but included in Total. 
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