

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS - CANADA AGRICULTURAL BRANCH

Price: -50 cents per annum

Issued November 2, 1940 12 noon.E.D.T.

Dominion Statistician: Acting Chief, Agricultural Branch:

In Charge, Cold Storage Statistics:

R.H. Coats, LL.D., F.R.S.C. C.F. Wilson, Ph.D. J.K. Finlayson, B.S.A.

ADVANCE PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

STOCKS OF CANADIAN BUTTER, CHEESE AND EGGS IN THE PRINCIPAL CITIES OF CANADA

NOVEMBER 1, 1940

With Comparative Figures for last year and Comparative Totals for last month

	CREAMERY	Y BUTTER	DAIRY BUTTER CHEESE			
	NOVEMBER 1, 1940	November 1, 1939	NOVEMBER 1, 1940	NOVEMBER 1, 1940	November 1 1939	
	lb.	lb.	lb.	1b.	lb.	
Quebec	2,640,659	3,860,477	(x)	364,647	388,540	
Montreal	14,094,869	15,540,886	85,323	10,138,866	17,529,995	
Toronto	6,335,741	6,879,602	(x)	3,709,110	5,303,753	
Winnipeg	7,474,731	6,879,601	16,610	569,530	709,980	
Regina) Saskatoon)	1,226,073	1,269,441	8,972	127,266	144,903	
Edmont on	1,577,290	2,297,861	61,891	403,392	230,389	
Calgary	675,979	858,542	24,460	398,371	232,261	
Vancouver	2,261,995	2,763,010	14,677	445,294	486,243	
TOTAL 9 CITIES	36,287,337*	40,349,420	221,730	16,156,476**	25,026,064	
October 1, 1940 (Revised)	41,382,656		286,259	14,232,396		

EGGS

	COLD STORAGE		FRESH	FROZEN	
	NOVEMBER 1, 1940	November 1, 1939	NOVEMBER 1, 1940	NOVEMBER 1, 1940	November 1, 1939
•	doz.	doz,	doz.	lb.	lb.
Quebec	38,089	55,926	5,832	84,272	93,312
Montreal	944,514	953,095	81,731	780,540	739,231
Toronto	487,431	623,921	110,660	1,612,845	1,220,994
Winnipeg	452,040	771,357	24,582	1,528,566	1,291,080
Regina) Saskatoon)	172,338	209:571	3,086	32,386	36,640
Edmonton	180,224	246,663	6,156	327,808	212,893
Calgary	153,306	195,970	484	87,808	64,672
Vancouver	366,965	296,117	27,404	312,924	171,061
TOTAL 9 CITIES	2,794,907	3,352,620	259,935	4,767,149	3,829,883
October 1, 1940 (Revised)	5,746,972		447,159	5,158 , 157	

^{*}Percentage Cities' Stocks of Dominion holdings (not "In Transit") were; Oct. 1, 1939 71.3 Oct. 1, 1940 70.8

Nov. 1, 1939 71.6

Mov. 1, 1940

^{**}In addition there were 37,000 lb. Imported Cheese on hand.

⁽x) Insufficient reports received but included in Total.



Constitution of the second

-